Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on April 25, 2025

Booking Date

04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25
04/24/25

04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25

Name

ALEXANDER, QUESHARRIE
BARNES, ALTERIQUE

BELL, MARQUERITE
BLADES, ANDRIANNA KIARA

BRABHAM, RUTHERFORD BENJAMIN

BUCKNER, MICHAEL LOWELL

BYRD, BRITTISH RENIQUE

CRUTCHFIELD DAVIS, CRYSTAL
DIANNA

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE

ENNIX, ROBERT

EVANS, ANIYAH MICHELLE

GAINEY, RAY CHARLES
GARRETT, KEVIN ANDRE

GRAF, KRISTOPHER RYAN
JOHNSON, JEREMY DEWAYNE
LOWE, TIMOTHY JERRY
MAYE, WILLIAM DOUGLAS
MINTER, WILLIAM CURTIS

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
40-8-23(b) - Taillights

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

999.999 - Sentenced

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
16-6-8(a)(3) - Public Indecency
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

44 FAIRWOOD DRIVE, DALLAS, GA
2500 POPE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
142 CHEATHAM HILL LN, DALLAS, GA 30157

501 MARTIN ST, HIGHSPIRE, PA 17034

8462 EARL D LEE BLVD RM 121,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

311 SCOTT STREET SW APT 30, ATLANTA, GA
30311

HOMELESS IN A TENT- RILEY RD,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1846 TANGLEWOOD CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

4602 LIGHTNING BOLT TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA

30135

6922 STONEWALL PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5680 SALEM RD, COVINGTON, GA 30016

5577 MOUNTAIN PARK WAY, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

140 KATIE ST, TEMPLE, GA 30179

112 DAVID COURT, HIRAM, GA 30141

380 MT ZION RD, HAPEVILLE, GA 30354

309 WHITHLOW RD, CARNESVILLE, GA 30521

2325 AMBASSADOR DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25

04/24/25

04/24/25
04/24/25

Name

PARKER, MONIQUE LATRICA

RUSSO, TINA MARIE

SCOTT, MICHAEL ANTHONY

SMITH, CHASSIDY DANIELLE

STANLEY, HOWARD JASON
THOMPSON-WEST, ISAIAH ELIJAH
TILLARD, RICHARD DESHAUN

TOOLE, JESSE LEE

VANELLISON, MAUREEN YVETTE
WILLIAMS, FREDDIE PETER

Total Records: 28

Charges

16-13-27 - Schedule IlI- Controlled Substances
42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs

16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances
16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

16-5-40 - Kidnapping Offense
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address
1471 N ROBERTSON ST, NEW ORLEANS, LA
70116
251 9TH APT # 513, CHARLEROI, PA 15022

1302 COLUMNS DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

56 TRUMAN STREET APT F, DURHAM, NC 27701

8870 ROSE AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10977 THRASHER RD, HAMPTON, GA 30228

3375 THORNERIDGE TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

981 LLOYD HESTER RD, EAST DUBLIN, GA
31027

35 BRADLEY DRIVE, RICHMOND HILL, GA 31324
709 LAKE AVE, METAIRIE, LA 70005

Page 2 of 2



