

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

## **Tim Pounds, Sheriff**

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on April 25, 2025

<b>Booking Date</b>	Name	Charges	Address
04/24/25	ALEXANDER, QUESHARRIE		
04/24/25	BARNES, ALTERIQUE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	44 FAIRWOOD DRIVE, DALLAS, GA
04/24/25	BELL, MARQUERITE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2500 POPE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/24/25	BLADES, ANDRIANNA KIARA	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	142 CHEATHAM HILL LN, DALLAS, GA 30157
04/24/25	BRABHAM, RUTHERFORD BENJAMIN	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	501 MARTIN ST, HIGHSPIRE, PA 17034
04/24/25	BUCKNER, MICHAEL LOWELL	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine	8462 EARL D LEE BLVD RM 121, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/24/25	BYRD, BRITTISH RENIQUE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	311 SCOTT STREET SW APT 30, ATLANTA, GA 30311
04/24/25	CRUTCHFIELD DAVIS, CRYSTAL DIANNA	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	HOMELESS IN A TENT- RILEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/24/25	DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 40-8-23(b) - Taillights	1846 TANGLEWOOD CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/24/25	ENNIX, ROBERT	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	4602 LIGHTNING BOLT TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/24/25	EVANS, ANIYAH MICHELLE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6922 STONEWALL PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/24/25	GAINEY, RAY CHARLES	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	5680 SALEM RD, COVINGTON, GA 30016
04/24/25	GARRETT, KEVIN ANDRE	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	5577 MOUNTAIN PARK WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/24/25	GRAF, KRISTOPHER RYAN	999.999 - Sentenced	140 KATIE ST, TEMPLE, GA 30179
04/24/25	JOHNSON, JEREMY DEWAYNE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	112 DAVID COURT, HIRAM, GA 30141
04/24/25	LOWE, TIMOTHY JERRY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	380 MT ZION RD, HAPEVILLE, GA 30354
04/24/25	MAYE, WILLIAM DOUGLAS	16-6-8(a)(3) - Public Indecency	309 WHITHLOW RD, CARNESVILLE, GA 30521
04/24/25	MINTER, WILLIAM CURTIS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2325 AMBASSADOR DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

<b>Booking Date</b>	Name	Charges	Address
04/24/25	PARKER, MONIQUE LATRICA	16-13-27 - Schedule III- Controlled Substances 42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs	1471 N ROBERTSON ST, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70116
04/24/25	RUSSO, TINA MARIE	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances 16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers	251 9TH APT # 513, CHARLEROI, PA 15022
04/24/25	SCOTT, MICHAEL ANTHONY	16-5-40 - Kidnapping Offense 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	1302 COLUMNS DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/24/25	SMITH, CHASSIDY DANIELLE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	56 TRUMAN STREET APT F, DURHAM, NC 27701
04/24/25	STANLEY, HOWARD JASON	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8870 ROSE AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/24/25	THOMPSON-WEST, ISAIAH ELIJAH	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	10977 THRASHER RD, HAMPTON, GA 30228
04/24/25	TILLARD, RICHARD DESHAUN	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane	3375 THORNERIDGE TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/24/25	TOOLE, JESSE LEE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	981 LLOYD HESTER RD, EAST DUBLIN, GA 31027
04/24/25	VANELLISON, MAUREEN YVETTE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	35 BRADLEY DRIVE, RICHMOND HILL, GA 31324
04/24/25	WILLIAMS, FREDDIE PETER	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	709 LAKE AVE, METAIRIE, LA 70005

**Total Records: 28**